## 502326928 04/28/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
<u>                                     </u>	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dennis I Oshiba	04/12/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A10 Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	3 West Plumeria Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13842196
Application Number:	13842372

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3603261889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3602810667

Email: Jonathan@KaplanIPLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan T. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 19215 SE 34th St Ste 106-343
Address Line 4: Camas, WASHINGTON 98607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan T. Kaplan
Signature:	/ Jonathan T. Kaplan /
Date:	04/28/2013

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=A10.0011-0012; Assignment; D. Oshiba (executed)#page1.tif source=A10.0011-0012; Assignment; D. Oshiba (executed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0185

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Dennis Isao Oshiba, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3536 Johnson Court, Fremont, CA 94555, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in the following applications (hereinafter referred to as "said application(s)"):

- Application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "System and Method of Updating Modules for Application or Content Identification," said application having been filed on 2013/03/15 (yyyy/mm/dd) and assigned Application No. 13842196; and
- Application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "System and Method for Customizing the Identification of Application or Content Type," said application having been filed on 2013/03/15 (yyyy/mm/dd) and assigned Application No. 13842372.

WHEREAS A10 Networks, Inc. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 3 West Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application(s); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application(s), including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application(s), and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of said Letters Patent(s) granted for said invention(s) or upon said application(s), to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent(s) may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in my name, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent(s) on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 4 - 12 - 13

(Signature) Dennis Isao Oshiba

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Janta Class

on before me, Sharen Denna Gerden Notar, personally appeared Lennin Isqo Oshiba, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>Californic</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 04/28/2013

Senia Clare County 2 Conun. Espires Oct. 18, 2015

Notary Public Signature

Notary Public Seal

Page 2 of 2